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robert.l.smith6@navy.mil 



What is part of DON SBIR/STTR? 

We need YOUR 
Solutions 



Commercialization Support 
• SBIR/STTR Transition Program (STP) 

− Offered exclusively to DON SBIR/STTR Phase II award recipients 
− Eleven months long culminating at Forum for SBIR/STTR Transition 

• Commercialization Readiness Program (CRP) 
− DON sets aside approximately 20% of its annual SBIR funding 
− DON CRP invested over $510M into 276 projects since FY06 

• Phase III Guidebook 
− Comprehensive guidance on using Phase III tool 
− Resource for small/large businesses 

• Rapid Innovation Fund (RIF) 
− Source selection preference for small businesses 
− Awardees may receive up to $3M in funding; POP up to 24 mos. 
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SBIR/STTR Transition Program (STP) 

• Goal: Increase commercialization success of DON SBIR/STTR firms 
 

• Objectives: 
• Facilitate DoD use of Navy-funded SBIR/STTR technology 
• Accelerate technology transition to Phase III 
 

• About the Program: 
• Offered exclusively to DON SBIR/STTR Phase II award recipients 
• Eleven months long culminating in Forum for SBIR/STTR Transition 
• DON provides via contractor: 

• Expert business consultant and market research 
• Assistance  with developing transition strategy and 

commercial markets 
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Commercialization Readiness Program 
(CRP) 

• Created by Congress in FY06  
 

• Goal: Accelerate transition of SBIR/STTR technology to Phase III 
 

• DON sets aside approximately 20% of its annual SBIR funding 
 

• Selection process is very rigorous 
- Validation of DON requirement, technology maturity & firm capabilities 

 
- Matching funds (non-SBIR/STTR $) investment is required  

 
• DON CRP invested over $510M into 276 projects since FY06 

- Return on Investment since FY06:  
 

• $327M in direct government funding (Phase III); and 
 

• $526M in non-government funding (reported in CCR) 
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Phase III Guidebook 
• Developed by DON SBIR/STTR  

- Assist Program Managers, Contracting Officers, and Small 
Business professionals 

 
• Comprehensive guidance on using                             

Phase III tool 
 

• Resource for small/large businesses 
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DON Rapid Innovation Fund 
(RIF) 

• Goal: Accelerate the fielding of innovative technologies into 
military systems 

• Objectives: 
- Enhanced military capability 
- Accelerated military development capability 
- Cost savings to acquisition programs and fielded systems 

• About the Program: 
- Source selection preference for small businesses 
- Technology Readiness Level (TRL) 5 - 6  
- Two Step Selection Process 
- Awardees may receive up to $3M in funding 
- Period of performance of up to 24 months 

• DON RIF Program Manager 
- Tom Gallagher, thomas.j.gallagher@navy.mil 

www.defenseinnovationmarketplace.mil/RIF 
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DON SBIR/STTR Points of Contact 
Mr. Bob Smith Director, DON SBIR/STTR 

robert.l.smith6@navy.mil  
   

    
         

       

SYSCOM Program Manager Email Address 

Naval Sea Systems Command (NAVSEA)  Dean Putnam  dean.putnam@navy.mil 

Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR)   Donna Moore  donna.moore@navy.mil 

Office of Naval Research (ONR) Lore-Anne Ponirakis  loreanne.ponirakis@navy.mil 

Space & Warfare Systems Command (SPAWAR) John Thom (Acting) john.thom@navy.mil 

Marine Corps Systems Command (MARCOR) Elizabeth Madden  elizabeth.madden@navy.mil  

Naval Supply Systems Command (NAVSUP) Mark Deebel  mark.deebel@navy.mil 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command (NAVFAC) Kail Macias  kail.macias@navy.mil 

Strategic Systems Program (SSP) Mark Hrbacek mark.hrbacek@ssp.navy.mil 

Navy Systems Management Activity (NSMA) John Keiran john.keiran@navy.mil 

www.navysbir.com 
Check for the most up to date information about the program, topics, awards, and more!  
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Questions 
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